Plant Productions, 43(3), Autumn, 2020
914
Plant Prod., 2020, 43(3), 419-430 ISSN (P): 2588-543X
DOI: 10.22055/ppd.2019.28151.1704 ISSN (E): 2588-5979
Identification of Effective Traits on Forage Yield in Tall Fescue
(Festuca Arundinacea Schreb.)
Ehsan Rahimi
1

929
Table 1. The origins and codes of studied tall fescue genotypes
Row Accession No. Genotype code Origin
1
1
F.a-Kh1,2-A
Foreign cultivar-1 2 F.a-Kh1,2-B
3 F.a-Kh1,2-C
4
2
F.a-83D+F2-A
Fariman-Khorasan-Genotype-D
5 F.a-83D+F2-B
6
3
F.a-Cham20-F1-A
REBEL cultivar
7 F.a-Cham20-F1-B
8
4
F.a-83
*
Reb-F2-A
Fariman-Khorasan-Genotype-B×REBEL
9 F.a-83
*
Reb-F2-B
10
5
F.a-Ho sh-F1-A
Forign cultivar-H
11 F.a-Ho sh-F1-B
12
6
F.a-83
*
Reb-F2-A
Fariman-Khorasan-Genotype-B×REBEL
13 F.a-83
*
Reb-F2-B
14
7
F.a-43-Sh-A
MINI MUSTANG cultivar
15 F.a-43-Sh-B
16 8 F.a-83
*
Reb-1-F2 Fariman-Khorasan-Genotype-A×REBEL
17
9
F.a-Po-Sh-A
Foreign cultivar-P 18 F.a-Po-Sh-B
19 F.a-Po-Sh-C
20
10
F.a-46-ShF1-A
FIESTA2 cultivar
21 F.a-46-ShF1-B
22
11
F.a-Abyane4+-A
Abyaneh-Esfahan
23 F.a-Abyane4+-B
24
12
F.a-30-Sh-F1-A
BONSAI cultivar
25 F.a-30-Sh-F1-B
26
13